Selvakumar, 90B, Yadaval Street, Padi, Thiruvallur, 

Tamilnadu-600050. (2) Ms.Sangavi Ananthan, Both (1) & (2) are addressed at : No.10, Pushpa Mandaba Street, Thiruvaiyaru Taluk, Thanjavur - -613 204, 
Thanjavur District, Tamilnadu.

Balance Outstanding: Rs.84,88,393.42 [Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Forty Two Only]  as 
on 18.11.2025 under TL  A/c No. 1797001600006101 along with future interest from 12.08.2025,  plus costs thereon.

Description of the property : All that part and parcel of Residential Flat property situated in Kancheepuram District, Sholinganallur Taluk, Pallikaranai Village, comprised

[...]

(1) Mr.Sekar, S/o.K.S.Selvaraj, (2) Mrs.Jamuna, W/o.Sekar.S, Both (1) & (2) are 
addressed at :  No.4, Padma Nagar, 1st Street, Kolathur, Chennai-600099, Tamilnadu Both (1) & (2) also addressed at : Plot No.30, 2nd Floor, 2nd 
Cross Street, Lakshmi Nagar, Porur, Chennai-600116 Tamilnadu. 

Balance Outstanding: Rs.63,03,864.97 [Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Ninety Seven Only]  as on 
18.11.2025, under TL A/c No. 1797001600003601 along with future interest from 23.10.2025 plus costs thereon.

Description of the property: All that part and parcel of Vacant House Site situated in Kancheepuram District, Sriperumpudur Taluk, No.220, Vellerithangal Village, comprised

[...]

Mr. Raju. S  Both (2) & (3) also addressed at :CPR-4, Water 
Tank Road, MMDA Colony, Chennai – 600 106, Tamilnadu. (4) Mr. Senthil Murugan,   S/o Mr. Sudalaimani, 8A, Sastha Nagar, Villivakkam, Chennai -  600 049, Tamilnadu.

Balance Outstanding: Rs.21,16,03,033.87 [Rupees Twenty one Crore Sixteen Lakh Three Thousand Thirty Three and Paise Eighty Seven Only] as on 
13.11.2025 under PSOD A/c No.4917000600100901 for Rs. 13,06,53,221.17 along with  future interest from 01.11.25, under PDPN A/c No.4917001400072701 
for Rs.52,09,463.43 along with future interest from 11.11.2025. in the Name of M/s.

[...]

Mohammed Gaffar, No.7/1, Alexander Street, Dadashamakkan, Perambur Barracks, 
Chennai- 600012 Tamilnadu. (2)Mrs. Ayesha Javeeda, W/o. Mr. Mohammed Saadiq, No.7/1, Alexander Street, Dadashamakkan, Perambur Barracks, Chennai- 600012 Tamilnadu.

Balance Outstanding as on 14.11.2025 : Rs.68,60,351.31  (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One and Paise Thirty 
One Only) under TL-A/c No. 1597001600033401 along with future interest from 11.04.2025, plus costs thereon.

Description of the properties : Schedule -A : All that piece and parcel of Vacant House site property bearing Plot No.39 measuring 2600 Sq.ft., in “Sai baba Nagar”, comprised

[...]

addressed at :No.7/4, Palanimalai Nagar, Thathankuppam, Villivakkam, Chennai - 600 049, Both 1 & 2 also addressed at, G1, Sharon Shelters I Block, 10th Street, 
Vallalar Kudiyurupu, Anna Nagar, Chennai-600 040.

Balance Outstanding as on 18.11.2025 : Rs.64,01,581.28 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty One and Paise Twenty 
Eight Only) under TL-A/c No. 4647001601066901 along with future interest from 18.11.2025, plus costs thereon.

Description of the properties : Schedule - “A” : All that part and parcel of land, situated at the Project named “Royal Town”, Chettipunniyam Village, Chengalpet Taluk,

[...]

Manoharan, No.35, A Block, No.5, Balaji Apartment, 7th Avenue, Banu Nagar, Ambattur, Chennai -  600 053, Tamilnadu. Also Addressed at: P.No. 276, 
Srinivasa Nagar, Jayanthi Nagar (Near Water Company), Pattaravakkam, Ambattur, Chennai, Tamilnadu – 600 053.

Balance Outstanding : Rs. 72,30,083.81 [Rupees Seventy Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Eighty Three and Paise Eighty One Only]  as on 13.11.2025 
under TL A/c No.1697001600008601 for Rs.61,29,340.05 along with future interest from 21.09.2024 & under TL A/c No.1697001600011001 
for Rs.11,00,743.76 along with future interest  from 21.09.2024  plus costs thereon.